



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6640/2025& CM APPL. 30159/2025**

SUPREME ADVERTISING PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal and Mr. Rakshit
Verma, Advs.

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER, CLASS II AVATO, WARD-101, ZONE-9
DELHI STATE GOODS AND SERVICES TAX**Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to PITNDPS hearing today, this matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Accordingly, list on 21st January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2025/kp