



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6640/2025 & CM APPL. 30159/2025**

SUPREME ADVERTISING PRIVATE

LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitin Singhal along with Mr.
Rakshit Verma and Mr. Pravesh
Bahuguna, Advs.

versus

SALES TAX OFFICER, CLASS II AVATO,

WARD-101, ZONE-9 DELHI STATE

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. On joint request, list on 28th April 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/sky/