



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6640/2025 and CM APPL. 30159/2025**

SUPREME ADVERTISING PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. (Appearance not given)

versus

**SALES TAX OFFICER, CLASS II AVATO, WARD-101, ZONE-9
DELHI STATE GOODS AND SERVICES TAXRespondent**

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Mr. Sumit Kumar
Rai., Advs. for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Petitioner, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Respondent.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 06.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 23, 2026/kp